

PRIVACY NOTICE PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 13, GDPR

Last updated: November 2023

1. WHO IS THE DATA CONTROLLER?



Angelini Ventures S.p.A., with its registered office in Viale Amelia 70, 00181 – Rome (Italy) is the data controller of your personal data ("**Data Controller**" or "**Angelini Ventures**").

You can contact the Data Controller in writing at privacy@angeliniventures.com.

2. WHAT IS THE DATA THAT WE PROCESS? WHO ARE THE DATA SUBJECTS?

Ħ

To achieve the purposes further described below, Angelini Ventures will process the following **common personal data**:

- Your first and last name.
- Your email address.
- The name of the organisation you work for.
- Any further **information that you might include in the message** submitted through the contact form.



Data subjects are **people who submit a request via the contact form** available on Data Controller's website to get in touch with Angelini Ventures' Team.

3. WHAT ARE THE PURPOSES AND THE LEGAL GROUNDS TO PROCESS PERSONAL DATA?

Angelini Ventures will process your personal data for the purposes and on the legal grounds outlined in the following table:

Purposes of processing activities

Legal grounds



Collection of personal data via the contact form that you fill out to be **recontacted** by the Data Controller.

The processing of your personal data is based on the Data Controller's **legitimate interest**.

(Art. 6, (1)(f) GDPR)

The legitimate interest can be identified in the data subjects' **reasonable expectation** that their personal data will be processed to follow up on the contact request.



Sending out informative newsletters about initiatives, activities, and events of Angelini Ventures. The processing of your personal data is based on your **subscription** to the newsletter service.

(Art. 6, (1)(b) GDPR)

You may **unsubscribe** from the newsletter **at any time** by clicking the link at the bottom of the email.



4. WHICH PARTIES WILL YOUR DATA BE SHARED WITH?

Possibly, your personal data may be shared with **providers hired by Angelini Ventures** to manage the website.



In addition, your data may be shared with Angelini Holding S.p.A. and/or the other companies that are part of the Angelini Industries group, directly or indirectly, controlled by Angelini Holding.

These entities act as **data processors**, ex Article 28, GDPR, in accordance with the instructions given to them by the Data Controller.

5. HOW LONG DO WE KEEP YOUR DATA?

Your personal data is kept in accordance with the principles of **proportionality** and **limitation** as needed to fulfil the purposes for which it was collected. In particular:



- Personal data collected via the contact form will be kept up to **six (6) months** after the last interaction with Angelini Ventures, unless you have otherwise requested for deletion.
- Personal data processed to send the informative newsletter will be kept until you **unsubscribe** from the newsletter.

Once the retention period is over, your personal data will be permanently deleted.

6. WHAT RIGHTS DO YOU HAVE UNDER THE GDPR? HOW CAN YOU EXERCISE YOUR RIGHTS?

You, as a data subject, have the right to:



- Access your personal data, request a copy of it, and have your information rectified if that information is inaccurate or incomplete.
- Request the list of recipients of personal data.
- **Delete** the information we have on you or **ask for limitation** of the processing, where the conditions are met.
- Object (opt-out) to our processing of your personal data.

To exercise the above rights, write to the Data Controller at the e-mail address: privacy@angeliniventures.com.



Furthermore, you have the **right to complain** to the Supervisory Authority (Garante per la protezione dei dati personali, Piazza Venezia 11,, 00187 – Rome, Italy, Telephone: +39 06696771, E-mail: protocollo@gpdp.it, www.garanteprivacy.it) about how your personal data is processed, or how the complaint you have filed is managed by the Data Controller.

7. CHANGES TO THIS PRIVACY NOTICE



Angelini Ventures will periodically update this Privacy Notice to reflect the processing of personal data carried out from time to time and provide you with its last version.